April 17, 2023

Board members ILEA Staff

Blake DeRouchey, blake.derouchey@iowa.gov Brady Carney brady.carney@iowa.gov

Chad Roberts, croberts@dps.state.ia.us

Sherry Poole sherry.poole@iowa.gov

Judy Flores, jflores@bhcso.org Anna Voss, anna.voss@iowa.gov

Pete Roth, proth@cityofclearlake.org

Kristi Traynor, Kristi.Traynor@ag.iowa.gov

Mike McKelvey, mmckelvey@masoncity.net

Jared Ogbourne JOgbhourne@altoona-iowa.com

Angie Dobyns, adobyns@sheriff.pottcounty-ia.gov

Margot McComas, margot.mccomas@idph.iowa.gov

Rhonda Braudis (Secretary) rbraudis@marshalltown-ia.gov

Chris Jasper (Vice Chair) cjasper@muscatineiowa.gov

lessica Klinker (Chair) jessica.klinker@wdm.iowa.gov

WELCOME & ATTENDANCE
PURPOSE OF BOARD

NORMS FOR MEETING

Review of Purpose of Board (501-13.1 (80B))

All voices welcomed

Listen attentively

Participate with positive intentions. We should not assume that everyone knows each other’s curriculum or
needs. These are teaching moments for us all.

Make decisions for the people of lowa, not necessarily individual agencies, or programs

ACTION ITEMS—DISCUSSION AND ACTION PLANS

NO Vs WN

Call meeting to order

Approval of the Agenda

Approval of the minutes for February 27, 2023

Introduction of Director Carney

Executive Order Update re: rule moratorium

Discussion and possible repeal of by-laws

Survey Sub-Committee — discussion/review of survey results

What is the best way to train all telecommunicators across the State of lowa for the 40-Hour Basic?




8. Communication from public (please limit to 5 minutes each)
9. Committee Member announcements

10. Next meeting date discussion

11. Adjournment

Page 2



